that the impact on the General Fund is neutralised by transfers to or from this Accumulated Absences Account.

At 1 April
Difference between finance and other costs and income
calculated on an accounting basis and finance costs
calculated in accordance with statutory requirements

The Council has no transactions that would require use of this account.

Difference between finance and other costs and income
calculated on an accounting basis and finance costs
calculated in accordance with statutory requirements
Other Movements

The Provisions Discount Rate Reserve covers the arrangement, put in place by the Department under its
amendment to the 2017/18 accounts direction (see DfC circular 17/18), to allow for mitigation of the costs not
allowed for by Councils who had adopted the HM Treasury Central Government discount rate for long-term
provisions such as Landfill costs.

103

28 Disclosure on Transition to IFRS 15

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement for the year ended 31 March 2020

As reported
(2019/20) Adjustments

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15

-   -   -
-   -   -
-   -   -

(45,821) -   (45,821)
3,453,171   -   3,453,171

-   -   -
(53,830,071) -   (53,830,071)

(9,572,133) -   (9,572,133)
7,581,265   -   7,581,265

(1,990,868) -   (1,990,868)

Movement in Reserve Statement during 2019/20

As reported
(2019/20) Adjustments

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15

(1,990,868) -   (1,990,868)

158,945   -   158,945
(1,831,923) -   (1,831,923)

115,084,061   -   115,084,061

Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2020

As reported
(2019/20) Adjustments

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15

220,528,654   -   220,528,654
-   -   -

6,365,458   -   6,365,458
-   -   -
-   -   -

6,365,458   -   6,365,458
6,549,759   -   6,549,759

-   -   -

[…]

Contract assets
Other
Current assets
Trade and other payables
Contract Liabilities
Other
Current liabilities
Long-term liabilities
Net Assets

Impact of changes in accounting policies

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure
Adjustments between the accounting basis and the funding
basis under regulations

Increase or Decrease in 2018/19
Balance at 31 March 2020 carried forward

Impact of changes in accounting policies

Long-term assets
Contract costs
Trade and other receivables

The following tables shows the impact of adopting IFRS 15 on the Council's accounts for the year

Impact of changes in accounting policies

Income from the provision of services
Expenditure on the provision of services
Net expenditure on the provision of services
Other operating expenditure
Financing and investment income and expenditure
Surplus or deficit on discontinued operations
Taxation and non-specific grant income and expenditure
(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services
Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure
Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure

104

Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31 March 2020

As reported
(2019/20) Adjustments

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15

(9,572,133) -   (9,572,133)

15,009,689   -   15,009,689

(39,878) -   (39,878)
-   -   -
-   -   -

2,099,979   -   2,099,979
522,195   -   522,195

-   -   -
-   -   -

12,427,393   -   12,427,393

(796,508) -   (796,508)
4,641,048   -   4,641,048

(7,194,717) -   (7,194,717)
2,768,387   -   2,768,387

214,718   -   214,718

1,727,563   -   1,727,563

1,942,281   -   1,942,281

29 Significant Trading Operations

30 Agency Services

The objective of this note is to ensure that the Council discloses sufficient information to enable users of its
financial statements to understand the nature, amount, timing and uncertainty of revenue and cash flows
arising from contracts with service recipients.

Adjustments for items included in the net surplus or deficit on